DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2023-995897 04/24/2023 03:51 PM

Total:\$40.00 **04**/FRANK & CAMILLE SCHARO

Pas=3

A.P.N. No.:	1220-16-116-01	6				
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00					
Recording Requested By:						
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
FNS Revocable Trust Agreement and CGS						
Revocable Trust Agreement						
P.O. Box 1225						



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That FNS Properties LLC, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Frank Scharo, Trustee of the FNS Revocable Trust Agreement, dated May 20, 2008 and Camille Gardner Scharo, Trustee of the CGS Revocable Trust Agreement, dated May 20, 2008, all that real property situated in the County of Lyon, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 16,AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP FOR HIDDEN CREEK, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON APRIL 11, 1995, IN BOOK 495, AT PAGE 1452, AS DOCUMENT NO. 359824

## \*SUBJECT TO:

Minden, NV 89423

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 14, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By:  Frank Scharo, Trustee of the FNS Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008, Managing Member  By:  Camille Gardner Scharo, Trustee of the CGS Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008, Managing Member
State of Nevada ) ss County of DOWGIAS )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the HM day of HDDI , 2023  By: Frank Scharo, Trustee of the FNS Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008, Managing Member of FNS Properties LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and Camille Gardner Scharo, Trustee of the CGS Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008, Managing Member of FNS Properties LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.
Signature:  Notary Public  M. BOWLEN  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Douglas County  No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
My Commission Expires: 111024

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

۵۱	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res. d.□ 2-4 Plex f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l h.□ Mobile Home	Book	CORDERS OPT Recording:	IONAL USE ONLY Page: Trust - GL		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Transfer into Trusts without consideration						
5. Partial Interest: Percent The undersigned declares a and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by do Furthermore, the parties agadditional tax due, may result to NRS 375.030, the Buyer Signature	nd acknowledges, under pe nformation provided is corre cumentation if called upon t ree that disallowance of any lit in a penalty of 10% of the	nalty of perjuent to the best of substantiated claimed executed tax due plus	t of their information te the information mption, or other interest at 1% p able for any add	tion and belief, n provided herein. determination of per month. Pursuant		
Signature Charles (SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DENSCHARA	رِCapacity BUYER (G	Grantee RANTEE) INFO	Grantor		
(REQUIRED) Print Name: FNS Propertie Address: P.O. Box 1225 City: Minden			Trust Agreen	nd CGS Revocable		
State: NV Z	ip: 89423	City: Min State: N		Zip: <u>89423</u>		
Print Name: Address: City:	DESTING RECORDING (IE	Escrow# State: N		Zip:		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED